

Article 40 - Charter Amendment

To see if the Town will vote to amend the Town Charter Section C8-3 (Polling places) by deleting the word “in” and replacing it with the word “for” so that C8-3 reads as follows: “A polling place shall be made available for each of the precincts for all elections.”; and, in accordance with G.L. c. 43B, § 10, to see if the Town will vote to place on the 2024 Annual Election Ballot, the question to read as follows: “Shall the Town amend the Town Charter Section C8-3 (Polling places) by deleting the word “in” and replacing it with the word “for” so that C8-3 reads as follows: “A polling place shall be made available for each of the precincts for all elections.”

Inserted by: Select Board

Requested By: Select Board

Date: February 7, 2023

PROPOSED MOTION: Move that the Town vote to amend the Town Charter Section C8-3 (Polling places) by deleting the word “in” and replacing it with the word “for” so that C8-3 reads as follows: “A polling place shall be made available for each of the precincts for all elections.”; and, in accordance with G.L. c. 43B, § 10, vote to place on the 2024 Annual Election Ballot, the question to read as follows: “Shall the Town amend the Town Charter Section C8-3 (Polling places) by deleting the word “in” and replacing it with the word “for” so that C8-3 reads as follows: “A polling place shall be made available for each of the precincts for all elections.”

MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS: Voted .4-1 to REFER to Town Meeting Article 40.